

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) 366/2026
CM(868/2026)**

Kuldeep Kumar & Others. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

Vs.

**High Court of Jammu And Kashmir ...Respondent(s)
And Ladakh Th. Registrar General,
Jammu And Others.**

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

ORDER

23.02.2026

- 01.** Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.
- 02.** Requisites for service within one week.
- 03.** List again on 30th march, 2026.
- 04.** In the meantime, subject to objections from the other side and till the next date of hearing before the Bench, no further promotion shall be granted to the respondent No. 4, pursuant to order dated 10th October, 2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.02.2026

"HAMID"