

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) no. 366/2026

Kuldeep Kumar and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raj, Advocate

Vs.

High Court of J&K and Ladakh th. Registrar
General, Jammu and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Nikhil Verma, Advocate for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

Steps for service upon the respondent no.4 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent no.4. On steps being taken, notice returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 06.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"